Intelligent Video System (IVS) Recording
With built-in intelligent video analytics, the NVR has the ability to detect
and analyze moving objects for improved video security. The NVR
provides standard intelligence at the edge allowing detection of multiple
object behaviors such as abandoned or missing objects. IVS also
supports Tripwire analytics, allowing the camera to detect when a pre-
determined line has been crossed, People Counting, ideal for business
intelligence, and Facial Detection, for searching or identification of

(213) 210-6744
Ordering Information
N54B5N No pre-installed HDD
32-channel NVR
N54B5N4 32-channel 1.5U 4K H.265
Network Video Recorder, 4 TB
N54B5N6 32-channel 1.5U 4K H.265
Network Video Recorder, 6 TB
N54B5N8 32-channel 1.5U 4K H.265
Network Video Recorder, 8 TB
N54B5N10 32-channel 1.5U 4K H.265
Network Video Recorder, 10 TB
440.0 mm
Dimensions (mm/in.)
Intelligence
IVS triggers an alarm and takes a defined action for the following events:
Standard Features
•	 Tampering with the camera.
•	 Camera loses or changes focus drastically.
•	 Error writing to an onboard Micro SD card.
•	 Error sending or receiving data over the network.
•	 Unauthorized access to the camera.
Premium Features
Motion An object moves through any part of the scene.
Tripwire A target crosses a user-defined line.
Intrusion A target enters or exits a defined perimeter.
Scene Change A person or object moves the camera to change the scene
or covers the camera to obscure the scene.
Abandoned/Missing
Object
A target leaves an object in designated area, or a target
removes an object from the same designated area.
Advanced Features
Facial Detection Detects and captures a snapshot of a human face in a
defined area within a scene.
Face Detection+
Any channel to a Dahua Network camera with Face
Detection+ .
People Counting Measure the number of customers, visitors or passengers
in a scene.
Heat Map Generates a visual representation of data.
Rear Panel
Camera Support
Thermal Cameras 16 Channels
Analytics+ Cameras
Face Detection Four (4) Channels
Perimeter Protection 16 Channels
Metadata 10 Channels
Smart Motion Detection¹ Any channel connected to a Dahua Network camera with
Smart Motion Detection
1. The recorder SMD functions are available only when connected to a Dahua network camera with SMD
functionality. Pair a Smart Motion Detection camera with a Dahua recording device that also offers SMD
functionality to take advantage of SMD alarm filtering and object classification when searching and
playing back recorded video.
N54B5N20 32-channel 1.5U 4K H.265
Network Video Recorder, 20 TB
N54B5N40 32-channel 1.5U 4K H.265
Network Video Recorder, 40 TB
DHI-N54B5N 32-Channel 8K Network Video Recorder 1.5U 4HDD WizSense
(951) 282-8707